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(d) the names of places where they will be opened during the same period; and

(e) the total amount allotted for the purpose in Rajasthan during 1962-
63 and D53-647

The Deputy Minister in the Minis--
try of Food and Agriculture (Shri A.
M. Thomas): (a) Thirty three exploratory bores were drilled by the Exploratory Tubewells Organisation in the courSe of groundwater exploration. Besides, 4 tubeweIls, B Observation holes and 3 Pilot holes were drilled for the National Mineral Development Corporation.

(b) These were drilled in the districts of Barmer, Jodhpur, Ja;salmer.
Nagaur, Jhunjhunu, Alwar, "nd Sikar.

(e) Twenty four exploratory barf'S.

(d) In the districts of Sikar, Jhun-
ihun Churu, Bikaner and Pall.

(e) During 1962-63. Rs. 5,25,037.
During 1963-64, Rs. 3,30,790.

Tobacco Cultivation in Rajasthan

1676- r Shrj Dhnleshwar M"ena:
. l Shri Ramachandra Uiaka:

Will the Minister of FOOd and Agri-
.. uIture be pleased to state;

(a) whether any Central assistance was given to Rajasthan for the development of tobacco cultivation in the Slate during 1962-63; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister Of State ill the Ministry of Food and Agriculture (Dr.
Ram Subhag Singh): (a) ='To

(b) Does not arise.
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Tube Wells in Madras

1678. Shri V. V. Thevar: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to t!,e reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1906 on the 16th April, 1963 and state:

(a) the progress made in regard to drilling of exploratory bores to absorb ground water for the construction of irrigation tube wells in Aranthangi, Pattukkottai. Orathanad and Thanjavur Taluks 50 far;

(b) the results obtained in regard to the depth Of underground table and the yield thereof; and

(c) when the exploration is J:kely to be completed and final results expected?

The Deputy Minister in the Mie-
try Of Food and Agriculture (Shri A.
M. Thomas): (a) No site has been selected for exploration in Thanjavur Taluk. Exploratory drilling work in the re.na'ning three Taluks of Orathanad, Aranthangi and Pattukkottai will be taken up soon.

(b) and (c). The final resulls wiII be available after the exporation in 1964-65.

Procurement Price of Riee

1679. Shri V. V. Thevar: Will the Minister of FOOd and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to increase the procurement price of

